PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5805169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REVISION MILITARY INC.	09/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVISION MILITARY EYEWEAR (CANADA) INC.
Street Address:	200-3800 SAINT-PATRICK STREET
City:	MONTREAL
State/Country:	QUEBEC
Postal Code:	H4E 1A4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D598040
Patent Number:	D537103
Patent Number:	D537098
Patent Number:	D537104
Patent Number:	D620969
Patent Number:	D620039
Patent Number:	D637643
Patent Number:	D636807
Patent Number:	D735795
Patent Number:	D727406
Patent Number:	D785689
Patent Number:	D795333
Patent Number:	D795332
Patent Number:	D794701
Patent Number:	D837873
Patent Number:	D854609
Patent Number:	D835709
Patent Number:	D853468
Patent Number:	7648233
Patent Number:	7641333

PATENT REEL: 050920 FRAME: 0959

505758355

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8083344
Patent Number:	8104890
Patent Number:	7490935
Patent Number:	8171572
Patent Number:	8201275
Patent Number:	9398981

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_EricA@wolfgreenfield.com **Correspondent Name:** WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R0687PAT INC EYEWEAR (CA)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC L. AMUNDSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Eric L. Amundsen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019

Total Attachments: 12

source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page1.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page2.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page3.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page4.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page5.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page6.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page7.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page8.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page9.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page10.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page11.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page11.tif source=R0687-ASI-Patented-RevisionMilitaryEyewear#page11.tif

ASSIGNMENT

September 26, 2019 at 9:00 A.M.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Revision Military Inc., a Canadian Corporation having a place of business at 200-3800 Saint-Patrick Street, Montreal, Quebec H4E 1A4, CANADA, for itself, its assigns and legal representatives ("Assignor") hereby:

- 1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Revision Military Eyewear (Canada) Inc., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 200-3800 Saint-Patrick Street, Montreal, Quebec H4E 1A4, CANADA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patents and patent applications on the attached schedule for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in and to the application and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;
- 2. Agrees that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to it relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and for vesting title to the inventions and designs and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;
- 3. Requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including non-US patents, to the Assignee;

MTL01: 5177828: v3

1 of 8

- 4. Authorizes and requests Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenants with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by it and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by it; and
- 6. Appoints Assignee, through its designee, its attorney-in-fact to execute, in its name and on its behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.
- 7. The parties hereby irrevocably and unconditionally attorn to the arbitration clause set out in Section 8.8 of the Transfer Agreement dated as of the date hereof between the Assignor and Revision Military Eyewear (Canada) Inc.
- 8. All matters relating to the interpretation, construction, validity and enforcement of this Agreement will be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Delaware without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware.

Assignee, for the benefit of itself, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, accepts all the rights, privileges and obligations associated with the patent and patent applications listed on the attached schedule.

[Signature page follows]

MTL01: 5177828: v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, by their duly authorized officers, have executed this assignment as of the date and time first above written.

Date Assignor:

Address:

Address:

Address:

Address:

Address:

CANADA

Signer:

Jonathan Blanshay

Title:

CEO

STATE/COMMO	NWEALTH	PROVINCE	a	GARCO TO THE STATE OF
COUNTY OF	NIA			
On this 26** personally appeared identification,			, prov	efore me, the undersigned notary public, ved to me through satisfactory evidence of
**	-	_		document in my presence and swore or
				curate to the best of (his) (her) knowledge it voluntarily for its stated purpose.
SEAL	A Commission of the Commission		************	······································
	Notary F	ublic Kommunica	J. I	OAS
My commission	on expires:	Man)		Wassermont of
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	The last work of the last of t

Assignee:

Bevision Mili(ary Eyewear (Canada) Inc.

Address:

200-3800 Saint-Patrick Street

Montreal, Quebec H4E 1A4

CANADA

Signer:

Jonathan Blanshay

Title:

President

STATE/COMMONWEALTH	PROJECT C	x arga		
COUNTY OF NA				
On this 26 day of Septembersonally appeared Jonathan Blandentification, which to be the person who signed the to me that the contents of the document belief and acknowledged to me	nshay programmed preceding or attached nent are truthful and a	document in a	ngh satisfactory evider my presence and swo est of (his) (her) know	ore or
SEAL			······.	
			•	
Notary Publ	ic \	- 1 Och 1		
Notary Publ My commission expires:	ic / Cormission	d. O.M.)		

SCHEDULE

Title	Countr y	Applic ation Filing Date	Application #	Patent Date	Patent #
Goggles	United States	1-Oct- 05	29/239648	11- Aug-09	D 598040
Auxiliary Spectacle for Protective Eyewear	United States	1-Oct- 05	29/239649	20-Feb- 07	D537103
Protective Goggles	United States	1-Oct- 05	29/239651	20-Feb- 07	D537,098
Auxiliary Lens Frame Protective Eyewear	United States	1-Oct- 05	29/239652	20-Feb- 07	D537104
Goggles	United States	29-Sep- 09	29/344450	3-Aug- 10	D620969
Goggles	United States	29-Sep- 09	29/344451	20-Jul- 10	D620039
Eyewear	United States	15-Jun- 10	29/363877	10- May-11	D637,643

Title	Countr y	Applic ation Filing Date	Application #	Patent Date	Patent #
Eyewear Component	United	15-Jun-	29/363878	26-Apr-	D636,807
Lyewear Component	States	10	29/303878	11	D030,807
Eyewear Brow Bar	United States	11-Jan- 13	29/443,066	4-Aug- 15	D735,795
Eyewear Brow Bar	United States	11-Jan- 13	29/443,065	21-Apr- 15	D727,406
Eyewear Lens	United	23-	29/521,393	2-May-	D785,689
Goggles	States United States	Mar-15 8-Jan- 16	29/551,037	17 22- Aug-17	D795,333

Title	Country	Applic ation Filing Date	Application #	Patent Date	Patent #
Goggles	United States	8-Jan- 16	29/551,033	22- Aug-17	D795,332
Goggles	United States	8-Jan- 16	29/551,036	15- Aug-17	D794,701
Goggles	United States	11-Jul- 17	29/610,349	8-Jan- 19	D837,873
Eyewear Brow Bar	United States	15- May-17	29/604,071	23-Jul- 19	D854,609
Eyewear Temple Bar	United States	15- May-17	29/604,078	11- Dec- 2018	D835,709
Eyewear Frame	United States	15- May-17	29/604,123	9-Jul- 19	D853,468





Title	Countr	Applic ation Filing Date	Application #	Patent Date	Patent #
Protective Eyewear Including Auxiliary Lenses	United States	17- May-06	11/435546	19 -Jan- 10	7,648,233
Protective Eyewear Including Auxiliary Lenses	United States	6-Oct- 06	11/544469	5-Jan- 10	7,641,333
Protective Eyewear Including Auxiliary Lenses	United States	9-Dec- 09	12/634443	27- Dec-11	8,083,344
Protective Eyewear Including Auxiliary Lenses	United States	29- Nov-10	12/954981	31-Jan- 12	8,104,890
Overmolded Spectacle Arm Extremities	United States	9-Jun- 07	11/811,360	17-Feb- 09	7,490,935
Goggle Attachment System for Helmet	United States	5-Oct- 07	11/973308	8-May- 12	8,171,572
Goggle Attachment Systems with a Tail for a Helmet	United States	15-Sep- 08	12/210996	19-Jun- 12	8,201,275
Reversible Strap- Mounting Clips for Goggles	United States	29- May-12	13/482,700	26-Jul- 16	9,398,981

RECORDED: 11/05/2019